Hb2
513125
(0-2025-106)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 24954  (NEW SERIES)
DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ____ MAY 2 2 2025

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS
DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO AN
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND
AED BRANDS, LLC, FOR AED’S AND RELATED SUPPLIES.
RECITALS
The Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopts this Ordinance based on the following:

A. On April 20, 2020, The City of San Diego (City) and AED Brands, LLC (AED
Brands), entered into a contract (AED Contract) resulting from Request for Proposal (RFP)
10089608-20-K, AED’s and Related Supplies and San Diego Project Heart Beat Sponsorship.
Pursuant to the RFP award, the City also executed a Marketing Partnership Agreement pursuant
to the RFP, which was approved by Council Resolution number R-312906.

B. The term of the AED Contract was for a term not to exceed five years, unless
approved by Council via Ordinance. In October of 2024, the City’s Corporate Partnerships and
Development Program (CPD) and San Diego Fire-Rescue’s Project Heart Beat (SDPHB) issued
a joint Request for Sponsorship and a Request for Proposals for AEDs and Related Equipment
(RFP/RFS) as the existing AED Contract and Marketing Partnership Agreement were scheduled
to expire in April of 2025. All but one RFP/RFS proposals were deemed unresponsive, and the
remaining response was deemed not suitable for the needs of the regional program by the City’s
Purchasing and Contracting Department.

C.  To ensure there is no lapse in the current AED Contract, the City and AED Brands
desire to execute the First Amendment to the AED Contract (First Amendment) to extend the
term of the AED Contract through April 20, 2026 (Extension Period). The Extension Period will

be for a term retroactive to April 21, 2025, beginning on the effective date and extending through

April 20, 2026. During the Extension Period, the City’s Purchasing and Contracting Department

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(0-2025-106)

will issue a new RFP/RFS for AED’s and Related Suppl..ies and SDPHB Sponsorship.
D. The Office of the City Attorney prepared this Ordinance based on the information
provided by City staff with the understanding that this information is complete and accurate.
Under San Diego Charter section 99, a supermajority vote of the Council is required for
passage of this Ordinance.

ACTION ITEMS

Be it ordained by the Council of the City of San Diego:

Section 1. Authorizes the Mayor or his designee to execute the First Amendment to
an agreement between the City of San Diego and AED Brands, LLC, extending the term of the
agreement through April 20, 2026.

Section 2.  The Council dispenses with a full reading of this Ordinance before its
passage because a written copy of this Ordinance was made available to the Council and the

public before the date of its passage.

Section 3.  This Ordinance will take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.
APPROVED: HEATHER FERBERT, City Attorney

, GO

Daniel S. Orloff
Deputy City Attorney

DO1;jdf
03/24/2025

Or.Dept: Fire Rescue
Doc. No. 4000033

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(0-2025-106)

I certify that the Council of the City of San Diego adopted this Ordinance at a meeting held on

MA\I 1 o 2092F
Al L g Lotd

DIANA J.S. FUENTES
City Clerk

By Wﬂ//ﬂm

Deputy City Clérk

w2 PY 2 (5Pt fe—

o T (date) \=rODD GLORA, Mayor
Vetoed: ~ ,
S T T (date) TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



MAY 1 82025

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on , by the following vote:
Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Joe LaCava

Jennifer Campbell
Stephen Whitburn
Henry L. Foster lll
Marni von Wilpert
Kent Lee

Raul A. Campillo

Vivian Moreno

NN RN OSSNSO
N I N I O O Y I
OOoOOoOONOOON
S D I I I I A Y

Sean Elo-Rivera

Date of final passage MAY 2 2 2025 .

TODD GLORIA

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
7 -
By [ A& »Deputy

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar
days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

APR 15 2025 , and on MAY 2 2 2025

| FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such
reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of
the ordinance was made available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day
of its passage.

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance Number O- 21954




